SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
pEVS vs_Jauet g, Foden

NO._ 25-65 ED NO./94-64 _ID DATE/TIME OF SALES -~/ 0900

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS rAe

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ (6O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ &0
NOTARY $ ¥,0

TOTAL ok 3 ok ok s ok o sk ok o e e o o ok o sl ol ofe o sk o $ 37%60
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $£56,60
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL *dbskickksstmbkdorhsksdss & ?/fj; 60
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4,50

TOTAL #¥sskskarskicknsokwsrssr s ¢ S_/, SHO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ _
DELINQUENT 20 $_ S, 00

TOTAL #rsskkmsoromkpsdkskskts g S;OO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ XA
WATER 20 $
TOTAL Ak kol k sk kkok ok e bk ke sk sk ok $ ;/;2/7 f
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_ /{0,006
MISC. S
$

TOTAL, ¥k ik skodok ek ook ok $ - O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s [ 667,81



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ﬁ/) FvLs vs_ Javel Uy fhecta
NO._ AS-o5 ED o /-0 ﬁ/ ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: S—//-©5  &%eD
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s [T/
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 33,40

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g /770 3/9/

PURCHASER(S): %’/ ﬁ( //%/_ Fne f mé G /
I 17 /

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s /102 3/
LESS DEPOSIT: 5. /350,80
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s SS3, A




Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark. sweeney@fed phe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

May 12, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5> West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  VANHOUTEN, Janet Ann
203 Mary Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 1441 CV 2004

Dear Sir or Madam;

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
Federal National Mortgage Association, 1900 Market Street, Suite 800, Philadel phia,
PA, 19103.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your carliest
convenience,

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Mark Sweeney
Enclosure
oc: GMAC Mortgage Corporation Account No. 0414213405




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REYENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Runber
Zip Code Zip Code

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemiptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt lrom tax based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additions) sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400

Telephone Number:

Area Code { 215 ) 563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
_ Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Granler{s)/.essor(s) Grantee(s)y/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Strect Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 1900 Market Street, Sunite 800
Clity State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Philadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
203 Mary Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 Borough of Berwick
County Sched District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Borough of Berwick 04A-01-051
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$1,702.21 + -0- = $1,702.21
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commeon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$26,023.00 X 3.05 = $79,370.15
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
160% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Bex Below for Exemption Claimed
0 will or intestate succession
{Namc of Decedant} (Estate File Number)
[l Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
U  ‘Transfer to a Frust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
;' Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
[0  Transfer trom mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. Morigage Instrument Number 2002-08148.
[1 Transfers to the Common wealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

[} Carrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

(L Statutery corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles. )

[0  Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above. This transfer is an exempt transaction based on 72 P.S.

Sect. 8102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a.{c)(2}

Undcr Penalties of law, [ declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, if is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party w -

Daniel G. Schmieg, ESQUIRE "H)c { L
. Ao M

Date;

LK

Q'_‘." (‘ﬁ .~'A-—_“2-7

o

|

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE-BOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERCE BANK 3-180/360

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, P& 19148

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 435717

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

fLLs] D200
DATE BMOUNT
06/24/2005 EruEFEFFEEIOZF 2]

Pay ~ THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE AND 21/100 DOLLARS _ Veid after 90 days
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : M N

B T HIS R N T EIN TAINS HEAT S EN G RIE A I TOLEH

L3IS?LT NOIE0C LB0AB1IIE W 50BGE B¢

TELTE



Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

June 24, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: VANHOUTEN, Janet
203 Mary Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 1441 CV 2004

Dear Sir or Madam:
With reference to the above captioned property, there is an unpaid balance to your
office in the amount of $353.21. Enclosed you will find a check made out to your

office in this amount to cover the unpaid balance.

Enclosed you will also fine two self addressed stamped envelopes for your
convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,
Mark Sweeney

Enclosure
cc: GMAC Mortgage Corporation Account No. 0414213405



AR

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

M fes vs Javel oy Hookeq
NO._ AS-oS ED No. /7o 3/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: S—//~0S o%0
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Jt67,3/
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 33,40

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $ el

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /7703,3)
PURCHASER(S): % / /M P / % l G / / /
ADDRESS: s

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s ) 7033/
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: 5

SS3. A

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

(25




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

MEZS vs. Jquet Jg, Houten

NO. 25~©5 ED NO./94I-04 D DATE/TIME OF SALE S=/1~0§ _ ©Fc0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SBRVICE PER DEF. $ /SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 27,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 6O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $_S zﬂO;ﬁ_
NOTARY $ ¥,

TOTAL ***®kckskscksksrshdhkds ¢ 37%&9

WEB POSTING $150£0
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $&56,60
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL LR Rt Y $ /)w
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4,50
TOTAL sk ek kK ok sk e ok e ok ook ok $ S—/J S-o
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ _<,00
TOTAL *#**srskkkksknhhirkhnsss ¢ S'\!OO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 S XMAT
WATER 20§
TOTAL %k ook ook deoke skl k ek koo o $ ?/;/7!
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s )/0,00
MISC. $
3

TOTAL e ok o o e s o ol o e e ok e o e sk e ke ok ke ok $ -~ 02—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s [469,%/



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R, Everly IV, President , being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that

Press Entcrprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

April 20,27; May 4, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or

publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject maiter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are

true.

{Notary Pubhc)
{)GTT\WID“WE_.__A_:._W_EL::E_‘_ WIS 1|\far‘!a

My commigsTon EXPiteHomaa Sea!
i Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
L

Seott Twip., Colurmbia County
fly Com.m&-s o Sxires July 3, 2007

o
esrnie: it it 47 Motang

ANd NOW,..oviiei e 2200 s 1 hereby cemfy that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 10 S.....c.o.coovvieeriianns for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 cxt 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman{@fedphe.com

April 20, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380

BILLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
V. JANET ANN VANHOUTEN
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2004-CV-1441

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

Frkkx kA IMPORTANT NOTICE: This p'roperty is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.**********‘k*************

Yours truly,

. /_:(/_;r/)*?ff*—ﬁ/
(jf&w

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 5/11/05 SHERIFF'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE:  MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
) CIVIL ACTION

V5,

JANET ANN VANHOUTEN ) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2004-CV-1441

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. hereby verify that on 3/2/05 true and correct copies
of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded

lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

L )

DATE: April 20, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and
Address

Of Sender

Line A Article
Number

I dokkk

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 TEAM 3/

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Posta
Tenant/Occupant

203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsbhurg. PA 17815

-

pCODE 19103

200,

MAR 02

0atd
: MAILED FROM Z!

02 1A
000430

=~1] ] in

10

11

12

RE: JANET ANN VANHOUTEN TEAM 3

Total Number of

Totai Number of Pieces
Pieces Listed Ry Sender

Recetved at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name Of Receiving The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and intermational registered mail. The maximum indenmity
Employee) payable for the recanstruction of nonnegotiable documetns under Express Mail dogurnent reconstricion ingurance 15
$50,000.00 per piece subject to a limit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $500. The naximum mdenmity payable is 525 000 for registered mail, sent with
vplional msurance. See Domestic Mail Manuai B200,5913 and 8921 for limitations of coverage.




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 11, 2005 AT 9:.00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 25 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1441 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parced or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as {ollows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Street and a 15-foot altey: thence
along the Southerly right-of-way linc of said 13-foat alley North 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Gast 120,00
feet 1o a rebar set at the Northwest corner ol lands now or formerly of Phillip L. Scely: thence along the Weslerly
line of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 72.50 [eet 1o o rebar set at the Northeast
corner ol Parcel “B”; thence along the Northerly line of said Parcel “B” South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
West 120.00 feet lo a rcbar set on the Easterly right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Fasterly right-
of-way line of said Jessup Street North 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 72.50 fect to the place of
beginning.
CONTATINING 8,700 square feet of land in all. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel “A” on a draft
prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed in Columbia County Map
Book 7, page 589,
Tax Parce] #04A-01-05]
PRUEMISLES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
TITLE TO SAID PREMISLS IS VESTED IN Janet Aun Van Houten by Deed from Janet A. Bedio n/kia Janet
Ann Vouten, single dated 2712/2001 and recorded 2/16/2001 i Instrument #200101309.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT TN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NO'T BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITIIIN TIHHE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If" the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above ternis, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the propertly, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. 1n the case of a delault all sums paid by bidder will

be considerad forteited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift'in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the hidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atiorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sherilfofcolumbiacounty,com

Fhiltadelphia, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLL.MIHA COLUNTY
PHOMNE COLRT HOUSE - PO, BOX 1 T4 TR PHONF
[ Il E P BEOMIMERLIRG, PA 17013 Ecrl g LTS
FAN! (3700 SEV-FLLE

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket# 25ED2005
SYSTEMS, INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JANET ANN VANHOUTEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY. FEBRUARY 28, 2005, AT 9:40 AM, SERVED THLE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE UPON JANET ANN VANHOUTEN AT 203
M.ARY STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO JANIE'T ANN VANHOUTEN, . A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPFY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THIEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL MI?

TS MONDAY, FEBRU ARY 28,2005 ‘rf : ' z ; E -
/ ,,/{/,f/!/@/d/ 7 //Z"\

NOTARY PUBEIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBFERLAIN
SHERIFF
WENDY WESTOVER, NGSARY PU c et
© _BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA cO,, B;ﬂ X_ 7 flewe e
“i¥_ COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 P.I'ANGELO

DIPUTY SHERIFF



[EERLA NI B ML A R R R LRI A ¥ oERUILR RREH JUIMY ZtWeR HUTHEGE]  (FRYJISTIVEZRATS oGO /000

SEWER AUTHORITY ]

March 1, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court Houss= P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
V5

JANET ANN VANIHOUTEN

POCKET % 23ED2005 ID # 144 1.TD24004
Desr Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer acsount #102903 for the property located ar
203 Mary Street Berwick, Pa through June 2005 is $212.71.,

Plense fecl fres to contact me with uny questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

i

Koily Geder
Autherizy Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (370) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 7528479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# ! -QOF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/24/2005 DOCKET # 25ED2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC,
DEFENDANT JANET ANN VANHOUTEN
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
i PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ' PAPERS 10 SERVED
JANET ANN VANHQUTEN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
203 M ARY STREET FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON T e o M_/;{:_~ T
RELATIONSHIP . ~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 6‘;3/4_53 TIME ‘<@ MILBAGE __ OTHER ____
Race ~ Sex _ Meight _ Weight = Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _» POB___ POE  CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE Al POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mmoo

1]
-
3
o
o
!
w
v
=1
o
m
=

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
N S LS Dare e s
{_)4,7,-{',;: e & ” ._} "r“ ) ;j’-l-'df_"—-:.'c ‘/C,_

DEPUTY Ta LN L DATE oot w24 <




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLERLAIN SERVICLE# 3 -QF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2005 DOCKET # 25ED2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGLE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS.
INC.
DEFENDANT JANET ANN VANHOUTEN
ATTORNEY FIRM  FEDERMAN & PHELAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE, \ FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON e an vy £ C i & v t02 )
RELATIONSIIIP o IDENTIFICATION
DATE €22s/5¢TIME “<£X  MILLAGE ~_ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Lives  Hair CAge  Military )
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB  POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTLIER {SPECIFY) ~
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
R T

P
oy

DEPUTY T (Lt jﬁé,é DATE &~ Py A_ e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  2/24/2005 DOCKET # 25ED2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DLEFENDANT JANET ANN VANHOUTEN
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PIIELAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPLRS TO SERVED
'BERWICK SEWLR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
L108 TREAS AVE. T FORECLOSLRE
. BERWICK ?
SERVED UPON L ekey gz e
RELATIONSHIP ¢ ¢ = s ~___IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢2/256¢TIME  /¢28  MILEAGE ~_ OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight | Uyes Hair  Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ +POC _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18- YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUNI AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPLCITY) B B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (e M DATE w2 /25 o5




IETTETE 2004 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 0310172004 6326
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE} INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 26,023 5.646 14399 146.83 161.62
1615 Lincoin Avenue SINKING 845 2155 2199 24.19
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 19.13 19.52 20.50
FIRE L 1.25 31.88 32.53 34.16
HOURS:MON, TUE, THUR &FRI : 930AM-4PM  IRORO RE 6.1 155.57 158.74 166.68
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. \I//
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT The GscounT & panally =513 \ 37571 20715
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apii S
. u:._.m,,\ June 30 June 30
for your convenience It paid on or before | If paid on ar before If paid after
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED . CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
VAN HOUTEN JANET ANN Penalty 10 % 5% W/ / January 1, 2005
203 MARY STREET PARCEL: 04A-01 -051-00,000 A 5
BERWICK PA 18603 203 MARY ST 7
2011 Acres Land 3,504
_an FILE COPY
Buildings 22,519 e
if you desire a receipt, sent a self-addressed stamped enveiope with your paymant Total Assesament 26,023 & Vg \% i
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

S of)s €D

TAX NOTICE 2004 SCHOOL REARL ESTATE FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 08/01/2004 BILL# 004105
BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | BATE TESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |INC PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 26023 39.400 1004.80 1025.31 1127.84
CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
_ BERWICK, PA 18603 K .
‘ D
HOURS wMON, TUES, THURS, FRI 92:30am The 2% discount and 10% panalty have been - \ 1625 31 1127.84
—4pm DURING DISCT. CLOSED WED computed for your convenience. Taxes are due 1>< ) . ]
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. THIS ‘Nov 30 Dac “_.me
FRI AND HOLIDAY AFTER DISCT. This tax notice must be returned with i3 N IF PAID ON IF T}-U .
PHONE 570~752-7442 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. AMOUNT ‘OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
M SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%
2 Mw“ MMMMN MHM“M”.H PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 1710
I PARCEL 04AC1 05100000
L BERWICK PA 18603 THIS TAX RETURNED
203 MARY ST 3I504.00
. TO COURT HOUSE:
20010-1309 r\p\ 22519.00
T r\h Decerber 1%, 2004
o 0.20 ACRES o -
Original &v V.

§ 2 -of



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/25/2005 Fee: £5.00 Cert. NO: 595

VAN HOUTEN JANET ANN District: BERWICK BORO

203 MARY STREET Deesd: 20010 -130%
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 203 MARY ST LOTS 85-

Parcel Id:04A-01 -051-00,000
Asgegament: 24,
Balances as of 02/25/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TaX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By r 1‘!‘\‘"‘6”“)% l_ Ci X&HMLJGr ['CUIHJ -Sh(’.lr'fl((Per: (_'*Jvn.

BEALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2003 DOCKET # 25ED2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT JANET ANN VANHOUTEN
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
_PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVFE, ‘ FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

1T r ' - / \; r
SERVED UPON L'}_'%‘/ 1 Sy g

RELATIONSHIP ~_IDENTIFICATION _
DATE ;~#35 TIME ZH<C  MILEAGE . OTHER _
Race _ Sex Height Weight — hyes  Hair _ Age Mihitary

IYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB_XPOE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
o B
DEPUTY .| DATE J- 25 =
7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2005 DOCKET # 25ED2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGL: ELLECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT JANET ANN VANHOUTEN
ATTORNEY FIRM ___ FEDERMAN & PHELAN
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ' J(s.  Af) H//{ &

RELATIONSHIP ~____ IDENTIFICATION

DATE (-5 TIME Fo.o MILEAGE OTHFR

Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight_ Eyes  Hair  Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB X POE __ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
1D, REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTTFOUND AT PLACIE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICLE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DR PR\ e e
DEPUTY o MUCN DATE - 25—~




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 2S~-0o%

DATE RECEIVED -0

DOCKET AND INDEX _2-J5-0%

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ 2-25~ e

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# LJo774/

KRR RRK

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE W, /) 0§ TIME p9o0
POSTING DATE Noc 'S, 05
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK .}~ 26

M WEEK 37

3P WEEK )=, ¥ 0F
- 7




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 11, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 25 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1441 OF 2004 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERTFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CLRTAIN parcel or lot of tand lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick. Columbia
County, Pennsylvarna bounded and described as lollows. to-wit:
BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Street and a 15-toot alley: thence
along the Southerly right-of-way line of said 13-foot alicy North 71 degrees 00 minutes (0 sceconds ast [20.00
fect to & rebar set at the Northwest comer of lands now or formerly of Phillip L. Seely: thence along the Westerly
tine of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 scconds Bast 72,50 feet to a rebar scl at the Northeast
corner of Parcel “B™; thence along the Northerly line of said Parccl “B” South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 sceonds
West 120.00 feet to a rebar set on the Casterly right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Easterly right-
of-way line of said Jessup Street North 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 72.50 feel (o the place of
beginning,.
CONTAINING 8,700 square feet of land in all. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel “A” on a draft
preparcd by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed in Columbia County Map
Book 7, page 589,
Tax Parcel #34A-01-051
PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 15603
TITLE TO SAID PREMISLES IS VESTEIY IN Janet Aun Van Houten by Deed from Janet A. Bedio n/kia Janet
Ann Vouten, single dated 2/12/2001 and recorded 2/16/2001 in Instrument #200101309.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashici’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o sue the

bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder lor breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The delaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Shen{T n connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder 1s found hable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphta, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 11, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 25 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1441 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
TITIE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as tollows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a rebar set at the interscetion of right-of-way lines of Jessup Street and a 15-foot alley; thence
along the Southerly right-of-way line of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 120.00
feet to a rebar sct at the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Phillip L. Seely; thenee along the Westerly
Iime of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 72.50 feel to a rebar set at the Northeast
corner of Parcel “B”; thence along the Northerly line of said Parcel “B” South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
West 120.00 feet to a rebar set on the Easterly right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thenec along the Easterly right-
of-way line of said Jessup Strcet North 19 degrees 00 minules 00 seconds West 72.50 fcet to the place of
beginning,
CONTAINING 8,700 square teet of land in all. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel “A™ on a draft
prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated Juty 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed in Columbia County Map
Book 7, page 589,
Tax Parcel #04A-01-051
PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
TITLE TO SATD PREMISLS IS VESTED IN Janet Ann Van Houten by Deed from Janet A, Bedio n/kia Janet
Ann Youlen, single dated 2/12/2001 and recorded 2/16/2001 in Instrument #200101309.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8} days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY TIIE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITIT THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO TIHIE BIDDER. DO NOT B1D UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN YHE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and

maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered [orleited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurved by the SherifT i connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Damel (3. Schmieg Tonothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 1. 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXIICUTION NO. 25 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1441 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY 1O THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASEH, IN A COURTROOM OR SIIERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BLEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of righl-ol-way lines of Jessup Street and a 13-foot alley; thence
along the Southerly right-of-way line of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 nunutes 00 scconds Last 120.00)
feet to a rebar set at the Northwest comer of lunds now or formerly of Phillip 1.. Seelv; thence along the Westerly
line of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 nunuies 00 scconds Hast 72,50 feet to a rebar ser at the Northeast
comer of Parcel ¥B™; thence along the Northerly line of said Parcel “B™ South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
West 120.00 feetl to a rebar set on the Hasterly right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Easterly right-
of-way lne of said Jessup Street North 19 degrees 00 nyinutes 00 seconds West 72,50 feer 1o the place of
beginning,
CONTAINING 8,700 square feet of land in all. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel “A” on a draft
prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (14le 1-1808) and filed in Columbia County Map
Book 7, page 589,
Tax Parcel #04A-01-05]
PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603
TITLE TO SALID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Janet Ann Vun Houten by Deed from Janet A, Bedio n/kfa Janet
Ann Vouten, single dated 2/12/2001 and recorded 2/16/2001 in Instrument #200101309,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALLE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimmum payment is (o be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BiD
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSFQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

if the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the

bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. 1n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be conswdered forleiled, bul will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred hy the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schimieg Timothy T. Chambertain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.1..P.

By: DANIEIL, G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
: NO. 2004 CV 1441
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN :
Defendant(s)
CERTIEICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorncy for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
18

() an FHA Morlgage

{) non-owner occupied

() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

.:.——;\) | \ LV--‘“ _,_\

-BANIEL G. SCHMIEG, EpQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff ’




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg,”IJ.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTYGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :
: NO. 2004 CV 1441
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN :
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned mattcr and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

182

() anTFHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unswom

DR A

faistfication to authorities.

LG. SCHMIEG, @QUIRE

Attorney for Plaintift
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

Plaiuntiff : NO: 2004 CV 1441

vs. ! : WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURR)
JANET ANN VANITOUTEN
Wt
Defendant(s) 206 j‘f,@g’&j‘

'O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
ollowing described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

(sce attached lcgal description)

Amount Duc $117,071.79

Interest from 2/17/05 $
to sale date
(per diem-$19.24)

Total — — Plus Costs as endorsed.

S .
o 1D R b oy
Office of the Pro thonotary \’J—{ Yiy—
Comunon Pleas Court of
Columbia Count v, PA
el 0 WA Proth. & Cii. Ui sey. Courts
o -‘@e-{iﬁ) — 7~ = My Cem. Ex. Ist Mon. Jan 2065



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way lincs of Jessup Strect and a 15-foot altey;
thence along the Soutberly right-of-way linc of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East 120.00 feet to a rebar set at the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Phillip L.
Seely; thence along the Westerly linc of tand of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East 72.50 feet to a rebar set at the Northeast corner of Parcel "B": thence along the Northerly line of
said Parcel "B" South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 feet to a rebar sct on the Easterly
right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Easterly right-of-way line of said Jessup Strect North
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 72.50 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,700 square feet of land in all. All of the above being more fulty shown as Parcel "A"
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589.

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COURYT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

Plaintiff 1 NO: 2004 CV 1441

VS. . : WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN :
v
Defendant(s) 02 g 590 .:,-Q 54

TO THFE. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed {o levy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 203 MARY STRIET
BERWICK, PA 18603

(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $117.071.79

Inlerest from 2/17/05 $
{o sale date
{pcr diem-$19.24)

Totat / $_ Plus Costs as endorsed.
Clerk E)QJ\&; U Y Akhmm

Office of the Prothonotary 7 Q}“ﬁ@m{%«-—’
Common Picas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: 3 2. 293y Proth. & Clk. Of Sev. Courts
- ?s?;éﬁ"' 77T My Cem. Ex. 1st Mon. Jan 208t




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parce!l or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania hounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Street and a 15-foot alley;
thence along the Southerly right-of-way line of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East 120.00 fect to a rebar set al the Northwest comer of lands now or formerly of Phillip L.
Seely; thence along the Westerly ime of land of said Secly, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East 72.50 feet to a rebar set at the Northeast corner of Parcel “B": thence along the Northerly line of
said Parcel "B" South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 fect to a rebar set on the Basterly
right-of-way linc of Jessup Street; thence along the Fasterly right-of-way line of said Jessup Street North
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 72.50 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,700 square feet of land in all. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel "A"
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589. '

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :

: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :

Vs, : CIVIL DIVISION

JANET ANN VANHOUTEN :NO. 2004 CV 1441
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No. 1)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the

Writ of Exccution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 203
MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject lo the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

D S

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, 9SQUIRE

Date:2/16/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :

: CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, :
:NO. 2004 CV 1441

JANET ANN VANHOUTEN :

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above
action, by 1ts attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 203

MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.
1. Name and address of Owncr(s} or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS AROVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lHen on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale;

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 203 MARY STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

e -~

. ‘\"-. -
< .BANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff {_ /

DATE: 2/16/08



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L..1..P. -

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Fdentification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :

: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :

VS, : CIVIL DIVISION

JANET ANN VANHOUTEN :NO. 2004 CV 1441
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Exccution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 203
MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JANET ANN VANHOUTEN 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

[ venfy that the statements made 1n 1his affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowiledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

D SL

'DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ?SQUIRE

Date:2/16/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schimieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Bounlevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, :

: NO. 2004 CV 1441
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN :

Defendant(s)

\FFIDAYIT PURSUANT TO RULE. 3129.1

MORTGAGE FIECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 203

MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,
I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owncr(s}:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the rcal
property 1o be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
intercst may be affecied by (he sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subjecct to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

-~ ‘:-" -~
’ bt (YL-’\—*—“\
4 g ;NIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Atltomey for Plaintiff U

DATE: 2/16/05



By: DPANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :

: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :

VS, : CIVIL DIVISION

JANET ANN VANHOUTEN : NO. 2004 CV 1441
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I}

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above
action, by 1its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed the following information concering the real property located at 203
MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JANET ANN VANHOUTEN 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS AROVE
Iverily that the statemnents made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. T undcrstand that false statements herein are madc
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BANIEL G. SCHMIEG, 9SQU1RE

Date:2/16/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schimieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V5. M
:NO. 2004 CV 1441
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN :

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

MORTGAGE FI ECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above
action, by 1ts attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the rcal property located at 203

MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME YORESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record mterest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
Interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made tn this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

(DR N

(_BANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 2/16/05
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DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Street and a 15-fout ailey;
thence along the Southerly right-of-way line of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 minufes 00
seconds East 120.00 feet to a rebar set at the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Phillip L.
Scely; thence along the Westerly fine of land of said Seely, South 19 degrecs 00 minutes 00 seconds
East 72.50 feet to a rebar set at the Northeast corner of Parcel "B": thence along the Northerly line of
said Parcel "B" South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 feet to a rebar set on the Easterly
right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Easterly right-of-way linc of said Jessup Street North
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 scconds West 72.50 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,700 square feet of land in all. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel "A"
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (kile 1-1808) and filcd in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589.

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO IMISI: TE )
i[O i:;l)vl:EtLMltiLS IS VESTED IN Janet Ann Van Houten by Deed from Janet A. Bedio
en, single dated 2/12/2001 and recorded 2/16/2001 in Instrument #2001(.)1309



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way iines of Jessup Street and a 15-foot alley;
thence alopg the Southerly right-of-way line of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrecs 00 minutes 00
seconds East 120.00 feet to a rebar set at the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Phillip L.
Secly; thence along the Westerly line of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes {0 scconds
Fast 72.50 feet to a rebar set at the Northeast corner of Parcel "B"- thence along the Northerly line of
said Parcel “B* South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 fect to a rebar set on the Easterly
right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Easterly right-of-way line of said Jessup Street North
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 72.50 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,700 square fect of land inail. Altofthe above being more fully shown as Parcel "A”
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589.

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcet or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wil:

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Strect and a 15-foot alley;
thence along (he Southerly right-of-way linc of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrecs 00 minutes 00
seconds East 120.00 feet to a rebar set at the Northwest corser of lands now or formerly of Phillip L.
Seely; thence along the Westerly line of land of said Scely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East 72.50 feet to a rebar sct at the Northcast corner of Parcel "B”; thence along the Northerly line of
said Parcel "B South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 feet Lo a rebar set on the Easterly
right-of-way line of Jessup Streei; thence along the Easterly sight-of-way line of said Jessup Strect Notth
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 72 .50 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,700 square feet of land inall. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel "A"
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed 1
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589.

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar sct at the inteesection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Street and a 15-foot ailey;
thence along the Southerly right-of-way line of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds Last 120.00 feet to a rebar set at the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Phillip L.
Seely; thence along the Westerly line of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East 72.50 feet to a rebar set at the Northeast corner of Parcel "B": ihence along the Northerly line of
said Parcel "B" South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 feet to a rebar set on the Easterly
right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Easterly right-of-way line of said Jessup Strcet North
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 scconds West 72.50 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,700 square fect of land inall. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel "A"
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589.

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603




DESCRIPTION

ALIL, THAT CERTAIN parcei or lot of land lymg and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wii:

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Street and a 15-foot alley;
thence along the Southerly right-of-way line of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East 120.00 feet to a rebar set at the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Phillip L.
Scely; thence along the Westerly line of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East 72.50 fect to a rebar set at the Northeast comer of Parcel "B"; thence along the Northerly line of
said Parcel "B" South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 feet to a rebar set on the Easterly
right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Easterly right-of-way line of said Jessup Street North
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 scconds West 72.50 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,700 square fect of fand in all. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel A"
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589.

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

. S S x ) y -



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the intersection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Strect and a 15-foot alley;
thence along the Southerly right-of-way line of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East 120.00 feet to a rebar set at the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Phillip I..
Seely; thence along the Westerly line of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East 72.50 fect to a rebar set at the Northeast corner of Parcel "B”; thence along the Northerly line of
said Parcel "B" South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 fect to a rebar set on the Lasterly
right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence along the Lasterly right-of-way line of said Jessup Street North
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 7250 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,700 square feet of land in ail. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel "A”
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589.

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TQO SAID PREMISES iS VESTED )
x E : IN Janet Ann Van Houten by Deed i
n/k/a Janet Ann Vouten, single dated 2/12/2001 and recorded 2/ l6r’2001yin lm{rflr:r:?ng ?2%01?01%%9{{10



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit: -

BLEGINNING at a rebar set at the iptersection of right-of-way lines of Jessup Strect and a 15-foot alley;
thence along the Southerly right-of-way linc of said 15-foot alley North 71 degrees 00 minutes OO
seconds East 120.00 feet to a rebar set at the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Phillip L.
Seely; thence along the Westerly line of land of said Seely, South 19 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East 72.50 feet to a rebar set at the Northeast corner of Parcel "B”; thence along the Northerly line of
said Parcet "B" South 71 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 120.00 feet to a rebar sct on the Easterly
right-of-way line of Jessup Street; thence atong the Easterly right-of-way linc of said Jessup Street North
19 degrees 00 minutes 00 scconds West 72.50 feet to the place of beginoing.

CONTAINING 8,700 square fect of fand inall. All of the above being more fully shown as Parcel "A"
on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated July 13, 1994 (File 1-1808) and filed m
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 589.

Tax Parcel #04A-01-051

PREMISES BEING 203 MARY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE T SMISE S )
s Jang SA?Hl) DVI(;SILMISLS IS VESTED IN Janet Ann Van Houten by Deed fromn Janet A. Bedio
en, single dated 2/12/2001 and recorded 2/16/2001 in Instrument #200161309



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WIT

Plaintiff: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION COLUMBIA County
SYSTEMS, INC. No 2004 CV 1441
Defendant(s): JANET ANN VANHOUTFEN Qur File #107815

Type of Action
- Notice of Sheriff's Sale
Address: 203 MARY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 Sale Date:

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LLEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to . Defendant, on the _dayof

-, 200_, at ;o’clock __m., at Commonwealth of , inthe

manner described below;

Defendant personally served.

Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)'s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Delendant(s} reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendantis)’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:

Description: Age Height Weight..  Race __Sex Other

L a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that T personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned casc on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day
of 200
Notary: By:
NOT SERVED
On the day of L200__at_ __ o’clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved ___ _ Unknown No Answer _ Vacant

Other: 1T ATTEMPT 2P ATTEMPT 3% ATTEMPT
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this day
of _ _ 200.
Notary: By:

- for Plaintiff

Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire - L.D. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215) 563-7000



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2004 CV 1441
JANET ANN VANHOUTEN
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
203 MARY STREET XX Notice of Sherift’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603 SALE DATE:

PLEASE POST THE HANDRBILIL..

SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant, on the __ day of , 200, at __, o'clock . M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Detendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
— Adult m charge of Defendant's residence who refused o give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
- an officer of said Defendant's company.

— Other:
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Depuly Sheritf
On the day of — 200 ,at o'clock _, M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved _ Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__dayof, 200 , I, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of County (o
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law,

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

DANIEL G. SCIIMIEG, ESQUIRE
LD.#62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



WAIVER OF WATCIHMAN - Any deputy sherifT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whoever

1s found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

tiability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintill herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

_{SEAL)

fi

{Attorney

. A 1 : x(ﬂ.
D“ ;i‘;{}:rx'ﬁ. ;

;ﬁl;;,-};;;'f'fié.i"""""""

—

., the Sheriff is

20

hereby released from ali liability (o protect the property described in the within named

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, .___.____._.___

which insuran

cxecution by insurance,

—
-
-1
g
73]
M
]
i
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s {iz
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-E '\-1:1

S

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands
for service a Writof ... ___ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as

follows: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.vs JANET. ANN VANHOUTEN and

The defendant will be found at 203 MARY STRILT,
BERWICK, PA 18603

ceeeeeeeee Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendanis will be found,
whalt foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

Sec attached legal description. ... ..
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